Contact: Jessica Bowers, Vice President/Marketing/CRA Officer

The Community Bank

Zanesville, Ohio 740-454-1600

jbowers@thecombank.com



## **For Immediate Release**



## **Cindy Rice is Promoted at The Community Bank**

**Zanesville, Ohio** – "Cindy Rice has been promoted to Vice President/South Zanesville Office Manager of The Community Bank. Cindy's background in retail banking coupled with her outstanding leadership and excellent customer service will be an asset in our South Zanesville market. We are in the business to help local businesses and individuals succeed, and Cindy shares that philosophy and possesses the experience to expertly consult with her customers," said Michael R. Steen, President and CEO.

Cindy began her banking career with The Community Bank in 1990. Since then, Cindy has celebrated many career advancements including positions held as Customer Service Representative, Loan Operations Supervisor, Loan Officer, and Assistant Office Manager to Vice President/Office Manager. Cindy has been working from our Crooksville and South Zanesville Offices for the past 27 years. Cindy is a resident of Perry County.

Cindy's passion in giving back to the community is an ideal fit with The Community Bank's mission to help build prosperous communities. Cindy is actively involved in various community outreach activities including serving as a committee member and Treasurer for The Crooksville Roseville Pottery Festival, Queen's Committee of The Crooksville Roseville Pottery Festival, and

Lymphoma and Leukemia Society's Light The Night Walk. Cindy also has been involved with Girl Scouts and Boy Scouts as a leader, Crooksville Music Boosters as a member and officer, and as Secretary and President of Mother's Club.

For more information concerning The Community Bank's products, services and locations, we welcome you to our website at <a href="https://www.thecombank.com">www.thecombank.com</a> or you may contact Cindy Rice at The Community Bank's South Zanesville Banking Office at 740-454-2265 or via email <a href="mailto:crice@thecombank.com">crice@thecombank.com</a>. The Community Bank can also be followed on Facebook, Instagram, Twitter and LinkedIn.

## **About The Community Bank**

With headquarters in Zanesville, Ohio, The Community Bank's commitment to exceptional customer service and emphasis on the growth of small business has driven the Company's assets in excess of \$400,000,000.

A full range of financial products and services are available at 10 Banking Offices in Downtown, South, West, East and North Zanesville, New Concord, Frazeysburg, Crooksville, and Downtown and Southgate Parkway Cambridge along with a dedicated Lending Center in Heath. Additionally, The Community Loan Company is located in South Zanesville, North Zanesville and Heath. Wealth Management services are also available through Community Financial Advisors located in the Downtown Zanesville Banking Office.